## High Commission of India Kuala Lumpur

\*\*\*

## **Press Release**

## 5th Edition of Bharat Ko Janiye (Know India) Quiz 2024-2025

The Ministry of External Affairs, Government of India, is pleased to announce the **5th Edition of the Bharat Ko Janiye** (**Know India**) **Online Quiz** for the year 2024-2025. This prestigious initiative aims to engage and inspire **Non-Resident Indians** (**NRIs**), **Persons of Indian Origin** (**PIOs**), and **foreign nationals** aged between **14 and 50 years as of December 11, 2024**, to deepen their knowledge and appreciation of India's rich cultural heritage, history, and contemporary advancements.

- 2. The quiz will be launched on 11<sup>th</sup> November 2024, through a video message and thereafter, the online quiz will run for a month till December 11, 2024.
- 3. Registration is mandatory for all eligible participants and is free of charge. Interested individuals can register on the official portal at <a href="www.bkjquiz.com">www.bkjquiz.com</a>. The portal provides comprehensive guidelines, rules, model tests, FAQs, and a mock quiz to help participants prepare effectively.
- **4. Exciting Prizes:** The Bharat Ko Janiye Quiz offers a **Grand Prize** of a 2-week long trip to India, for 30 participants (15 in each category), with expenses towards airfare and local hospitality to be covered by the Ministry. The participants will also be able to claim several other exciting rewards, such as:
  - 1. **eCertificates:** All Participants completing the quiz will receive a digital "Certificate of Participation". Participants scoring 25 and above will receive a digital "Certificate of Excellence".
  - 2. **Leaders' Board:** Top 10 scorers of the week in each category will make it to the **Leaders' Board**. The names of the Leaders' Board winners will be published on relevant social media platforms.
  - 3. **Felicitation by Indian Mission:** 50 top scorers from a country will be felicitated by the High Commission and will receive a **Certificate of Achievement**.

4. **Refer and Win:** Several participants referring the quiz to their friends will have a chance to be felicitated by the High Commission.

## For more information please visit the following:

Website: <u>www.bkjquiz.com</u>Email: <u>contact@bkjquiz.com</u>

Please also follow the social media pages of the High Commission of India, Kuala Lumpur for regular updates!